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Downtown Georgetown Dining, Retail, Attractions and Points of Interest
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The Old Scott County Jail/Mayor’s Office......................1 
Galvin’s on Main..............................................................2
A Common Thread KY..................................................3
Spotz Gelato ....................................................................4
Scrap-Paper-Scizzors ....................................................5
Lush Aesthetics................................................................6
Chocomania ....................................................................7
Thai Garden ....................................................................8
Rodney’s on Broadway .................................................9
Dan’s Discount Jewelry & Pawn.................................10
Elkhorn Pottery.............................................................11 
Hair Shed .......................................................................12
Elizabeth’s Village ........................................................13
Tom & Harry’s Hair Styling .......................................14 
Georgetown City Hall .................................................15
Scott County Courthouse ..........................................16
The Hidden Trove ........................................................17
The Brown Barrel ........................................................18
A List Salon ..................................................................19 
Preferred Vacations .....................................................20
Chinkapin Brewery .....................................................21 
Miss Behaven ................................................................22
Hello Beautiful .............................................................23
Fava’s of Georgetown ..................................................24
Pilates on Main.............................................................25
Blue Cypress IV & Wellness.......................................25b
Southern Roots Brotique............................................26 
Crafty n’ Blessed by Alicia .........................................27
Blossoms and Blooms Boutique ...............................28
Going Places Travel .....................................................29
Georgetown/Scott County Museum.........................30                                         
The Studio .....................................................................32
Georgetown College  ..................................................33 
Slainte Public House ...................................................34
Bourbon Barrel Beef..................................................35
Oh Sew Cute..................................................................36
Old House Wine & Spirits .........................................37
Chamber of Commerce ..............................................38
Seeds and Saplings ......................................................39
Hockensmith Fine Art Editions ...............................40
Betsey’s Boutique Shop ..............................................41 
Cravens & Lewis Jewelers ..........................................42
Desserts by Rebecca ....................................................43
Palette Studio & Gallery ............................................43b
Maime’s Fine Wine & Gifts.........................................44 
Em + Me Boutique ......................................................44
Fitness Finally ..............................................................45
All That & More............................................................46
The Loft Salon ..............................................................47
Hoggy’s Ice Cream ......................................................48
The Wine Project..........................................................49
Southside Coin Laundry ............................................50
Colorspell Creative Studio ........................................51
Southern Glaze Doughnuts .......................................52
Georgetown Antique Mall .........................................53
Fabled Forest ................................................................54
Heirlooms & Gretchen’s .............................................55
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52. Colorspell Creative Studio: 146 S Broadway 
The little blue co-creative studio for workshops, events and 
exhibits. 502.863.3397 
11. Elkhorn Pottery: 116 N. Broadway
Community studio offering classes, workshops, and hand 
made ceramic ware. 502-370-4802
33. Georgetown College: 400 E. College St.
Visit this small, private liberal arts college which houses three 
art galleries. 502-863-8000
30. Georgetown/Scott County Museum: 229 E. Main St.  
Housed in the old majestic Post Office, revel in the history and 
beauty of this cornerstone Bluegrass county. 502.863.6201 
56. Royal Spring Park: S. Water St.
Visit the park that is considered the birthplace of Bourbon.
1. The Old Scott County Jail/ Mayor’s Office: 117 N. Water St. 
The Old Scott County Jail had its share of controversial in-
mates, but the circa 1890s Romanesque-Revival prison now 
houses city government offices. 

18. A List Salon: 135 1/2 E Main St, 502.603.8212
12. Hair Shed: 114 N. Broadway, 502.867.0260
25b. Blue Cypress IV & Wellness: 111 N. Hamilton, 502.603.0027
38. Chamber of Commerce: 160 E Main St. 502.863.5424
Community information provided: brochures of local 
destinations and tours.
45. Fitness Finally: 126 E. Main St, Suite 1, upstairs 502.863.3397
13. Elizabeth’s Village: 107 N. Court St, 502.863.0800
1. Georgetown City Hall: 117 N. Water St. 
Currently under renovation. 
29. Going Places Travel: 215 E. Main St, 502.863.9831
23. Hello Beautiful Salon: 155 E. Main St. 502.868.5232
6. Lush Aesthetics: 135 N Broadway St, 859.629.0987
37. Old House Wine & Spirits: 117 S. Hamilton St. 502.863.9581
38b. Palette Studio & Gallery: 126 E. Main St. #1 859.351.6504
25. Pilates on Main: 161 E. Main Street, 502-370-4615 
20. Preferred Vacations: 147 E. Main St, 502.603.0730
16. Scott County Courthouse: 101 E. Main St. 502.863.7850
County government offices. Public restrooms available:
Mon-Fri 8:30am-4:30pm.
51. Southside Coin Laundry: 136 S. Broadway 502.863.0297
47. The Loft Salon: 110 E. Main St. 502.863.0360
32. The Studio: 315 E. Washington St. 502.863.6262
14. Tom & Harry’s Hair Styling: 111 N. Court St. 502.863.5137

3. A Common Thread KY: 139 W. Main Street
We specialize in custom t-shirts including embroidery, 
screen printing, and vinyl. 859-494-4292
46. All That & More: 114 E. Main St
Gifts for you, your home, and your loved ones, & antiques! 
502.603.8282  
41. Betsey’s Boutique Shop: 144 E. Main St.	      
Our store features affordable and trendy styles! 502.602.0088
28. Blossoms & Blooms Boutique: 201 E. Main St
In a field of blossoms, be the one to bloom! 937.232.3223 
28. Bourbon Barrel Beef: 142 W. Main St
USDA Approved Red Angus beef products! 502.642.0815
27. Crafty n’ Blessed by Alicia: 100 N. Hamilton St.	
Hand crafted  signs, canvases and door hangers. 
42. Cravens & Lewis Jewelers: 136 E. Main St.
Diamonds, gold, jewelry repair. 502.863.2129
10. Dan’s Discount Jewelry & Pawn: 130 N. Broadway 
New, refurbished and pre-owned items. 502.868.9667
44. Em + Me Boutique: 124 E. Main St.                                                       
Trendy & affordable style clothing 502.868.5446
54. Fabled Forest : 130 W. Main St.
Books. Tea, Crystals. Incense. Gifts. 
53. Georgetown Antique Mall: 124 W. Main St.                                               
“An Antique Show Everyday”  502.863.1891
55. Heirlooms & Gretchen’s: 136 W. Main St.                            
Stained glass classes & supplies & collectables. 502.863.2538
40. Hockensmith Fine Art Editions: 146 E. Main St. 
Specialty equine art and custom framing available. 
502.863.2299
3. Maime’s Fine Wine and Gifts: 122 E. Main St.
Fine wine, bourbon and unique gifts. 502.642.5362
22. Miss Behaven: 153 E. Main St.	                                                
Eclectic shop w/ unique handcrafted items and gifts. 
502.642.5296
36. Oh Sew Cute: 220 E. Main St.      		     
Custom embroidery, laser engraving & more. 502.316.8310
5. Scrap-Paper-Scizzors, LLC: 112 N. Water St.	
Scrapbooking Supplies. 502.570.5966
39. Seeds and Saplings: 152 E. Main St.		
Children’s clothing, shoes, toys, gifts & more. 502.863.0699
17. The Hidden Trove: 127 N. Court St
Charming and distinctive gifts, handcrafted artisan 
jewelry and home decor.  859.321.2428
50. The Wine Project: 100 S. Broadway	                                                
Craft wines bottle shop and tasting room with wineries 
around the world. 859.493.2121 
55. Touching Ground Gallery: 130a W Main St
Where artists and creative thinkers alike reflect, exhibit and 
discuss novel ideas.  859.519.8386
58. Gtown Bikes: 150 W Main St 
Local bike shop specialized in Santa Cruz, Yeti, Pinarello & 
Velotric.  859.519.8386

21. Chinkapin Brewery: 149 E. Main St. 
Taproom and brick oven pizza . 
7. Chocomania: 117 N. Broadway                                 
Delicious chocolate and gourmet treats with an exceptional 
dessert cafe for all. 502.316.1345
43. Desserts by Rebecca: 130 E. Main St. 
Stop in to get your sweet tooth fixin’! 859.684.5191
24. Fava’s of Georgetown: 159 E. Main St. 			 
In operation since 1910, providing Classic diner with country 
cooking. 502.863.4383 
2. Galvin’s on Main: 155 W. Main St.	
Family owned and operated bar & grill featuring regional craft 
beer, sandwiches, burgers and pizza. 502.863.1909
49. Hoggy’s Ice Cream: 100 E. Main St,                                      	         
Locally owned Ice cream shop serving up all your favorites!
57. Local Feed: 214 S. Water St.                                       	        
Family restaurant with local, seasonal, scratch southern 
cooking and craft bar. 502.642.8998
9. Rodney’s on Broadway: 222 N. Broadway 			 
Upscale Dining. 502.868.7637.
52. Southern Glazed Doughnuts: 403 S. Broadway, Suite 1 		
Delicious donuts and pastries. 859.298.5474 
34. Slainte Public House: 320 E Main St
An Irish pub featuring great beer, lively conversation and 
laughs. 502.642.4631
4. Spotz Gelato: 135 W. Main St. 			            
Handcrafted, small batch gelato & Sorbet. 502.682.3750
8. Thai Garden: 221 N. Broadway			        
Authentic Thai cuisine. 502.570.9907
18. The Brown Barrel: 135 E Main St			        
Delicious eats & top-shelf bourbon. 502.603.0004
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Downtown Georgetown, KY

www.GeorgetownKy.com
502.863.2547

#DtownGtownKY
@DowntownGtownky

HISTORIC WALKING TOUR
Learn about the city’s outstanding residential 

and commercial architecture, including over 200 
buildings listed on the National Register of Historic 
Places, on a self-guided walking tour of downtown 

Georgetown. Pick up the tour brochure at the 
Georgetown/Scott County Tourist Information 

Center and Chamber of Commerce.

399 Outlet Center Drive
www.GeorgetownKy.com

502.863.2547


